2019 Stanislaus County Point-In-Time Count Survey Results

Exhibit #1 — Number of Individuals Reported

Sheltered Unsheltered Total
Total Households and Persons -

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven?
Total Number Of Households 458 130 0 900 1,488
Total Number of Persons 662 173 0 1088 1,923
Number of Children (under age 18) 179 28 0 43 250
Number of Persons (18 to 24) = 18 0 s 137
Number of Persons (over age 24) 439 127 0 970 1,536

A total of 1795 questionnaires were collected from Emergency Shelters, Transitional Housing programs,
& Street Count locations. The information below is a breakdown of those surveys received & used.

Exhibit #2 — Surveys Collected

Surveys Collected & Used by Zip Code

. . Surveys Observed Unusable |Total Surveys |Total Individuals

City Zip Code . i
Received |Received Surveys Used Reported
Ceres 95307 18 8 4 22 24
Denair 95316 2 1 1 2 3
Empire 95319 29 1 4 26 78
Hickman 95323 0 0 0 0 0
Hughson 95326 0 1 0 2 Unusable Surveys
Keyes 95328 7 2 9 10
Modesto 95350 134 49 45 138 225
Modesto 95351 269 41 27 283 309
Modesto 95352 0 0 0 0 0 = Not Homeless
Modesto 95353 0 4 3 1 1
mSCOE

Modesto 95354 602 148 126 624 777
Modesto 95355 30 17 24 23 26 Duplicated
Modesto 95356 4 2 0 6 7|  ®Unusable DQ
Modesto 95357 1 3 3 2 m Observed Unusable DQ
Modesto 95358 26 16 [ 36 53
Newman 95360 9 9 9 9 17
Oakdale 95361 30 3 6 27 43 2%
Patterson 95363 72 7 17 62 76
Riverbank 95367 10 9 6 13 14
Salida 95368 7 4 2 9 9
Turlock 95380 164 48 21 191 242
Turlock 95381 0 0 0 0 0
Turlock 95382 4 2 1 5 5
Waterford 95386 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1795 307 1488 1923

Note: Reasons for surveys considered unusable includes the person surveyed does not meet the HUD
definition of homeless, the person was already counted at another location, or overall incomplete data
was obtained.
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Veterans Reported

Total Households and Persons

Total Number of Households
Total Number of Persons
Total Number of Veterans

Exhibit #3 — Valid Survey Data

Gender

Female
Male
Transgender

Gender Non-Conforming
(i.e. not exclusively male or female)

Ethnicity

Non-Hispanic/Non-Latino

Hispanic/Latino

Race

White

Black or African-American

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Multiple Races

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency
37
37
37

Sheltered Unsheltered

Safe Haven?

Emergency
296
364

1

1

Sheltered Unsheltered

Safe Haven2

Emergency
361
301

Sheltered Unsheltered

Safe Haven

Emergency
483
97
1
27
5
39

Transitional

17
23
17

Transitional

73
99
1

0

Transitional

126
47

Transitional

121
35
1

10

Safe Haven
0
0
0

0
0
0

0

0
0

0

o O O o o

79
97
79

348
736
3

1

837
251

880
88
17
47
12
44

133
157
133

77

1,199

1,324

1,484

Please Note: The data below was provided by the adult head of household for the families and the
actual response counts are based solely on the interviewed clients and responses that were given.

Additional Homeless Populations

5
2

599

220
29
76
21
93

Additional Homeless Populations

Adults with a Serious Mental lliness
Adults with a Substance Use Disorder
Adults with HIV/AIDS

Adult Survivors of Domestic Violence (optional)

Chronically Homeless

Total number of persons

Sheltered Unsheltered

Safe Haven?

Emergency
94

Emergency Transitional
56 28
31 19
0 1
51 12

Transitional

0

0

0

92
94
20
67

191

176

144

21

130

Sheltered Unsheltered

Safe Haven?

285
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What s the highest grade or level of schooling you completed?
12th grade

12th grade,GED completion

12th grade, GED completion,Some post-secondary ed/college
12th grade Some post-secondary ed/college

Sth to Gth grade

Tth to 8th grade

Tth to Bth grade,GED completion

Gth to 11th grade

‘oth to 11th grade, GED completion

Blank Response

Don't know/refused

GED completion

GED completion,Some post-secondary ed/college

GED completion,Some post-secondary ed/college, Don't know/refused
Less than Sth grade

Less than 5th grade Some post-secendary ed/college

School didn't have grade levels

Some post-secondary ed/college

|[blank)

Grand Total

VA Benefits,
13,1%

TANF, 87, 7%

Recycling, &6, 0%

Count
438
C S S —
1 :Whon are you sleeping tonight? -
:‘; | Abandoned building
45 Bus, train station, airport
1 Domestic violence shelter
260 Homeless shelter/respite
1: Hotel/motel voucher
e Park
1 Street or sidewalk
6 Transitional housing
1; | Under bridge/overpass
1 fVehide (car, van, RV, truck)
5 | Woods or outdoor encampment
231 | (blank)
T Grand Total
Income/Benefits

mployment, 10,

Inheritance, 0, 0% 1%
In the past year, what issues oA %
Have you encounter in trying to get help or services?
Couldn't due to age 65 4.6
Did not have ID/documents 448 32.0
Did not know where to go 410 29.3
Did not qualify 284 20.3
Don’t know/refused 130 9.3
Lack of transportation 716 51.2
Language barrier 45 3.2
No issues accessing 162 11.6
Other 147 10.5
Placed on waiting list 232 16.6
Grand Total 1261
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Pan Handling, 2, 0%

Inth;puthlvoyou‘mrboonh' v fCount

11 Foster Care 11
1 Group Home 1

7 Human Trafficking
394 Jail/Prison 394
52 Juvenile Detention Center 52
61 Overnight Hospital 61
271 Treatment Center 271
130 None of the Above 130
18 Don’t know/Refused 18
72 Blank Responses 72
244 Woods or outdoor encampment 244

(blank)

1261 Grand Total 1261

B Disability

B EBT/Food Stamps

B Employment

m Pan Handling

B Inheritance

m Recycling

m Social Security

1 Social Security Disability
TANF

1 VA Benefits

1 Other

m Chose to leave
u Forced toleave
= Blank

Primary Reason Left Housing
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In what City/County did you live in when you

first became homeless?
Blank Response
Ceres

Denair

Empire
Hughson

Keyes
Modesto
MNewman
Oakdale

Other
Patterson
Riverbank
Salida

Turlock
Waterford
Westley

Grand Total

Other (locations)
(blank)

Alameda County
Alaska

Antelope Valley
Arizona

Atwater

Bakersfield

Blank

Butte County
Campbell

Chowchilla

Colorado Springs
Contra Costa
Corcoran State Prisan
Don Pedro, Toulomee County
Dos Palos

El Dorado County

El Sobrante, CA
Escalon

Eureka, CA

Fremont

French Camp/ Stockton

Count
10
35
1
3 Blank
3 Response
727 1%
7
27
249
45
18
6
115
5]
2
1261
Count Other (locations) Count Other (locations)  Count Other (locations)
5 Fresno Ca 6 Mendicino County 1 Sacramento
11 Galt 1 Merced County 22 Salano, CA
1 Georgia 1 Minnisota 1 San Bernadino
1 Gustine, CA 1 Missouri 2 San Diego
3 Hayward 1 Monterey county 1 San Francisco
3 Hilmar 1 Mountainview 1 San Joaquin County
1 Humbeldt 1 Nevada 3 San Jose Ca
1 Imperial Valley 1 New Orleans 1 San Leandro
1 Inyo County 1 New York City 3 San Mateo County
1 lone 1 Norman, Oklahoma 1 Santa Bernadino
1 Jackson 1 North Carolina 1 santa Clara County
1 Kern County 1 Oakhurst, CA 1 Santa Cruz
4 Lake County 1 Oakland, CA 6 Seattle, WA
1 Las Vegas Nevada 2 Oklahoma 1 Shasta County
1 Livingston 1 Oregon 4 Sierra Nevada
1 Lodi 2 Parma, Idaho 1 SOLAMO
2 Los Angeles Ca. 10 Patleaso 1 Sonoma County
1 Los Banos, Merced County 4 Phoenix Arizona 1 Sonora, Tuolomne
2 Lous County, Washington 1 Portland, Oregon 1 South Carolina
1 Manteca, Ca. 4 RAYMOND 1 South Dekota
1 Martinez/ Contra Costa County 1 Redding 1 Springfield M1
1 Mass, Lowell 1 Richmond 2 Stockton Ca
Please check all of the r youb h ? Count
Abuse or viclence in the home 353
Alcohol/substance abuse 252
Asked to leave 293
Bad credit 84
Blank Response 67
Discharged from foster care 22
Dischanged from hospital 46
Discharged from jail/prison 98
Divorce/seperations/break-up 194
Evictions 146
lliness-self or family 228
Legal problems 77
Lost job/couldn't find work 288
Medical Expenses 36
Mental lliness 169
Moved to find work 61
Other 299
Problems with public benefits 55
Reasons related to sexual orientation 5
Unable to pay rent/mortage 283

m Other

Other (locations)
12 Tehema County
1 Texas
1 Texas, Witchita Falls
3 Thousand Oaks Ventura County
4 Tracy
4 TUOLUMNE
14 Utah
1 Vallejo
2 Venture, CA
1 Virginia
10 Visalia
2 Walnut Creek CA
2 Washington State
1 Washington, Walla Walla
1wl
1 Yakima, Washington
1 Yuba City
2
1
1
1
18 Grand Total

Count

I R S N S PRI R™

249

%
28
20
23

- S SRS, RN

15

12

18

23

13

24

0.4
22
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First Became Homeless

m Stanislaus County

m Blank Response
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